

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	Civil Action No. 99-005 (MMS)
)	
vs.)	
)	
DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL, INC.,)	REDACTED
)	
Defendant.)	

**PLAINTIFF UNITED STATES' BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO
COMPEL DEFENDANT DENTSPLY TO COMPLY WITH DISCOVERY
RELATING TO ITS COMPETITIVE POSITION IN FOREIGN MARKETS**

Dated: January 4, 2000

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CARL SCHNEE
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

Judith M. Kinney (DSB #3643)
Assistant United States Attorney
1201 Market Street, Suite 1100
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 573-6277

Mark J. Botti
William E. Berlin
Jon B. Jacobs
Sanford M. Adler
Frederick S. Young
Dionne C. Lomax
Eliza T. Platts-Mills
United States Department of Justice
Antitrust Division
325 Seventh Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 616-5938

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. STATEMENT OF NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDING	1
II. ARGUMENT	6
A. The United States is seeking production of a very narrow range of information and documents relating to Defendant’s tooth business in five countries outside the United States	6
B. The information and documents sought are relevant to assessing the competitive effects of Defendant’s conduct in the United States	7
III. CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases:	
<u>In re ML-Lee Acquisition Fund II</u> , 151 F.R.D. 37 (D. Del. 1993)	8
<u>Kellam Energy, Inc. v. Duncan</u> , 616 F. Supp 215 (D. Del. 1985)	8
<u>La Chemise Lacoste v. Alligator Co., Inc.</u> , 60 F.R.D. 164 (D. Del. 1973)	8
<u>Oppenheimer Fund, Inc. v. Sanders</u> , 437 U.S. 340 (1978)	7, 8
<u>Pennwalt Corp. v. Plough, Inc.</u> , 85 F.R.D. 257 (D. Del. 1979)	7, 8
<u>Societe Nationale Industrielle Aerospatiale v. United States District Court for the Southern District of Iowa</u> , 482 U.S. 522 (1987)	11
<u>United States v. International Business Machines, Corp.</u> , 66 F.R.D. 215 (S.D.N.Y. 1974)	8
<u>Zenith Radio Corp. v. Hazeltine Research, Inc.</u> , 395 U.S. 100 (1969)	11
Statutes and Rules:	
Clayton Act, § 3	1
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:	
Rule 26(a)(1)	5
Rule 26(b)(1)	7, 8
Rule 30(b)(6)	2, 5
Sherman Act, §§ 1, 2	1
